

1.1 Senator moves to amend S.F. No. 1832 as follows:

1.2 Page 47, line 23, delete "8,776,000" and insert "8,381,000" and delete "8,755,000" and
1.3 insert "8,595,000"

1.4 Page 47, line 27, delete "2,091,000" and insert "1,696,000" and delete "1,856,000" and
1.5 insert "1,696,000"

1.6 Page 47, line 28, delete "(a)"

1.7 Page 47, delete lines 31 to 35

1.8 Page 48, delete lines 1 to 8

1.9 Page 49, line 10, delete "3,019,000" and insert "3,414,000" and delete "2,944,000" and
1.10 insert "3,104,000"

1.11 Page 49, line 13, delete "\$2,599,000" and insert "\$2,759,000"

1.12 Correct the subdivision and section totals and the appropriations by fund

1.13 Page 131, delete section 6 and insert:

1.14 "Sec. 6. **MISCLASSIFICATION FRAUD IMPACT ANALYSIS.**

1.15 The commissioner of labor and industry may coordinate with the commissioners of
1.16 revenue and employment and economic development to conduct an analysis of the costs of
1.17 misclassification to illustrate how misclassification impacts misclassified workers, tax
1.18 collections, and other government programs."